1011363 FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93) MRA 09-13-99 PATEN	
	DRM COVER SHEET Lils department of TS ONLY commerce
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin Crochet and Edward A. Sentilles, III	Name: ProVaCon, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🖍	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: <u>438 Rosenwald Boulevard</u>
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Reserve</u> State: <u>LA</u> ZIP: 7008
Execution Date: 8-20-99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏾 Yes 🛛 🗜
If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/356,929	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Michael A. Cromwell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	\Box Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	8. Deposit account number:
	18-2210
City: <u>Baton Rouge</u> State: <u>LA</u> ZIP: 70809	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	E THIS SPACE
40.00 CP 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it copy of the original document.	by ation is type and correct and any attached copy is a

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

KEVIN CROCHET, an individual residing at 4616 Richland Avenue, Metairie, Louisiana 70002, and

EDWARD A. SENTILLES, III, an individual residing at 30082 Berry Todd Road, Lacombe, Louisiana 70445

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ProVaCon, Inc., a Louisiana corporation having its principal place of business at 438 Rosenwald Boulevard, Reserve, Louisiana 70084

the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/356,929, entitled A Valve and Actuator in Combination, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>1999</u>.

una Cia hoy

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \underline{zc} day of \underline{fc} , 1999.

Edural Cl. Sen tillar 11

Edward A. Sentilles, III